PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7347672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA GUARDIAN NETWORKS, LLC	05/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT R HUNTER
Street Address:	1195 BLUE LAKE WAY
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7602079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-421-0050

Email: bobhunter54@me.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. HUNTER
Address Line 1: 1195 BLUE LAKE WAY

Address Line 4: CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. HUNTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Hunter/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Purchase Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT 507300746 REEL: 060004 FRAME: 0514

Patent Purchase Agreement

Whereas Alpha Guardian Networks (hereinafter "Alpha Guardian") is a California Limited Liability Company located at 111 Deerwood Road, suite 200, San Ramon, CA. 94583 and;

Whereas Alpha Guardian owns a certain U.S. Patent 7,602,079 and;

Whereas Alpha Guardian is no longer desirous to own U.S. Patent 7,602,079 and;

Whereas Robert R. Hunter (hereinafter "Hunter") is a private individual residing at 1195 Blue Lake Way, Concord, CA. 94583 and;

Whereas Hunter is desirous to purchase US Patent 7,602,079;

Now therefore, both parties agree as follows:

- 1. Hunter shall purchase from Alpha Guardian U.S. Patent 7,602,079 in exchange for the full cancellation of a debt of \$20,000 owed by Alpha Guardian to Hunter.
- 2. All rights to U.S. Patent 7,602,079 shall transfer from Alpha Guardian to Hunter

Both parties having agreed to all of the above have affixed their signatures to this Patent Purchase Agreement on this 24th day of May, 2022.

Alpha Guardian Networks, LLC

Robert R. Hunter

By: Robert R. Hunter, Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

By: Robert R Hunter,

A private individual

PATENT REEL: 060004 FRAME: 0515